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  PRE-BID/RFP ATTENDANCE SIGN-IN SHEET 
     MEETING FOR SOLICITATION NO. 2025- 044-7069 RFP for Residential Services 

DALLAS COUNTY JUVENILE DEPARTMENT  

Date: July 3, 2025, Time: 10:00 a.m.  Location: Microsoft Teams 

    The Request for Proposal (RFP) can only be modified by written addenda prepared by the County and  

Issued or Distributed by Dallas County Purchasing.  Oral communication shall not be binding and is not authorized. 

NAME  Priscilla Promise PHONE 713-426-4545 

COMPANY 
 TSCI Center for Success and Independence 
at Rockdale Academy EMAIL  ppromise@tcsi.org     

NAME  Eric Payton Jr, PHONE 979-575-5703 

COMPANY  Everyday Life Inc EMAIL  ericpaytonjr@yahoo.com,     

NAME  Bob Gillis PHONE 724-462-8411 

COMPANY  Clock Tower Schools Admissions Director EMAIL  bgillis@clocktowerschools.org     

NAME  Krystal Sanders PHONE 972-786-1174, 

COMPANY  The Hook Center EMAIL  ksandersprofessional@gmail.com     

NAME  Priscilla Promise, PHONE 713-426-4545 

COMPANY  Center for Success and Independence EMAIL  ppromise@tcsi.org     

NAME  Devin Daniels PHONE 713-341-5901 

COMPANY  Cenikor Foundation EMAIL  DDaniels@Cenikor.org     

NAME  Hillary Adams PHONE TBD 
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COMPANY  Rite of Passage, EMAIL  hillary.adams@rop.com     

NAME  Dr. Christopher R. Spriggs PHONE 215-510-7352 

COMPANY  The Clock Tower Schools EMAIL  cspriggs@clocktowerschools.org     

NAME  Roben Smalley PHONE 480-987-2047 

COMPANY  Rite of Passage, INC EMAIL  roben.smalley@rop.com     

NAME  Sage Abram PHONE TBD 

COMPANY  TBD EMAIL TBD     

NAME  Terry Perkins PHONE TBD 

COMPANY  TBD EMAIL TBD     

NAME  Jessica Bural PHONE TBD 

COMPANY  Foster's Home for Children EMAIL  jessica.bural@fostershome.org     

NAME  Guthrey Fritz     PHONE      515-720-3752  

COMPANY  Woodward Academy Admissions EMAIL  guthrey.fritz@wwacademy.com     

COMPANY  TBD EMAIL  TBD     

NAME  Markena Kelley PHONE 346.432.0246 

COMPANY  Kinship Konnection EMAIL  contactus@kinshipkonnection.com     

NAME  JChristopher Anderson PHONE 713-293-2999 

COMPANY  Triple 7 Ranch EMAIL  j.anderson@triple7ranch.org     

NAME  Justin Demuth PHONE TBD 
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COMPANY  Rite of Passage EMAIL  justin.demuth@rop.com.     

NAME  Chris Spriggs PHONE TBD 

COMPANY  TBD EMAIL  TBD     

NAME  Bianca Wooten PHONE 713-205-6731 

COMPANY  Cenikor EMAIL  Bwooten@cenikor.org     

NAME  Mike Childress PHONE 325-949-1936 

COMPANY  West Texas Boys Ranch EMAIL  WTBRMIKE@WTBR.ORG     

NAME  Lydia Owens - DCJD - Contract Services - PHONE (            ) 

NAME  LaSonya Allen, SBE Outreach Officer PHONE (            ) 

NAME  Virginia L. Ward , DCJD, PHONE (            ) 

NAME 
 Ryan Bristow, Deputy Director Juvenile 
Department PHONE (            ) 

NAME Dhestini Bizor, Contracts Specialist   

NAME Diwini Lewis   

NAME  Kimberly Gould, Purchasing Manager PHONE (            ) 
 


